## N98000000000000

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



FILED 05 APR 15 PM 1:09 SLCRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
--

04/15/0501046009	**35.ÖÜ		÷	•	,	
------------------	---------	--	---	---	---	--



## PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC.

3500 N. STATE RD 7 SUITE #290 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33319

. .

Phone (954) 731-1204 Fax (954) 731-1009

April 9, 2005

State of Florida Division Of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Amended Articles of Corporation For A Not For Profit Ref #: N9800002962

Attn: Amendment Section

Please find enclosed a check for \$35.00 dollars to amend the articles of corporation. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me on my cell at 9954) 423-4623.

Sincerely,

Dwetta Hunter

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC. DOCUMENT NUMBER N98000002962

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statues, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

ទ

First: Amendment(s) adopted: (Add Article XII with the following Amendment

## ARTICLE XII DISSOLUTION OF CORPORATION

Upon the dissolution of this Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code (or corresponding section of any future federal tax code), or shall be distributed to the Federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Second: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was April 9, 2005.

Third: Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

\_\_\_X\_\_The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the board of directors.

Print Name